Form PTO-1564	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	TRADEMARKS ONLY		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): S.F. Marketing Inc.		2. Name and address of European Music (Unit 6, Concorde I Main Road, Biggin	of receiving party(ies): Company Limited Business Centre
Individual (s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited Partnership		Kent TN16 3YN ENGLAND Individual - Ci	itizenshin
X Corporation - Canadian Other		Association General Partne Limited Partne	ership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? Yes <u>X</u> No	X Corporation Other If assignee is not domiciled i designation is attached: X Yes No	United Kingdom In the United States, a domestic representative Butter document from Assignment)
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement		λ,	<u></u>
Change of Name Succession Execution Date: March 16, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		B. Trademark registration No.(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/517,324		Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No	
5. Name and Address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark B. Harrison, E. Internal Address: VENABLE Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20	sq.	6. Total number of app	lications involved: <u>l</u>
	<u> </u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed X Authorization referenced fee from or	n is granted to deduct the above-
		Atty. Ref. No.: 32071-189649	
8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			mber: 22-0261
BONOT USE THIS STACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Mark B. Harrison Name of Person Signing			<u>April 26, 2004</u> Date
Total number of pages comprising coverage 542745	r sheet: I		
# 1# (TV			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002840 FRAME: 0335

المراجات المستبث

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: European Music Company Limited

Serial No.: 76/517,324

Mark: TANGLEWOOD

Filed: May 23, 2003

POWER OF ATTORNEY

All prior Powers of Attorney are hereby revoked, and the Registrant hereby appoints as attorney Mark B. Harrison, Marcia A. Auberger, and Andrew D. Price, each a member of the Bar of the District of Columbia and/or Virginia and/or New York, and having his offices and post office address at 575 7th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, Telephone (202) 344-4000, Telefax (202) 344-8300, to prosecute this registration to register, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive all documents, including the certificate of registration.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant hereby appoints Mark B. Harrison, Marcia Auberger and Andrew Price, each a member of the Bar of the District of Columbia and/or Maryland, and having his/her offices and post office address at 575 7th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, Telephone (202) 344-4000, Telefax (202) 344-8300 as Applicant's representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

DESIGNATION OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

Send all notices official letters, documents and other correspondence concerning this registration to: Mark Harrison, VENABLE, P.O. Box 34385, Washington, D.C. 20005.

11 1

By: Dirk Kommer

Managing Director

ropean Music Company Limited

TRADEMARK REEL: 002840 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, S.F. Marketing Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Canadian corporation having its offices and principal place of business at, 6161 Cypihot, St-Laurent, Québec, Canada H4S 1R3, is the owner of United States Trademark Serial No. 76/517,324 for the mark TANGLEWOOD and of the trademark shown in said application, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

AND WHEREAS, European Music Company (hereinafter "Assignee"), a British corporation having offices at Unit 6, Concorde Business Centre, Main Road, Biggin Hill, Kent TN16 3YN, England is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark application, the trademark shown in said application, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to sue for past infringements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark application, and the trademark shown in the said application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements of said mark.

Done, this 16th day of March, 2004.

S.F. Marketing Inc.

By:

SOLOMON FLEISING, President